TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/18/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GBA Master Series, Inc.		02/18/2005	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	George Butler Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	8207 Melrose Drive
Internal Address:	One Pine Ridge Plaza
City:	Lenexa
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1884714	GBA SEWER MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)341-0007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-341-1919

Email: Imschwartz@Imspa.com
Correspondent Name: L. Michael Schwartz
Address Line 1: 10561 Barkley

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald E. Pinkston, Jr.
Signature:	/Donald E. Pinkston, Jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0931

900058393

Date:	09/20/2006		
Total Attachments: 1			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0932

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS TOGETHER WITH RELATED REGISTRATIONS AND GOODWILL

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is made this 18th day of February, 2005, by and between GBA Master Series, Inc., a Kansas corporation (herein "Assignor"), and George Butler Associates, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, (herein "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner, by assignment, of U.S. Registration No. 1,884,714 for the Mark **GBA SEWER MASTER**, issued March 21, 1995, for International Class 009, (hereafter referred to as "the Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and Registration and the goodwill associated therewith,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill, together with any ancillary proprietary or intellectual rights associated therewith or developed by Assignor in connection with its business activities related to or involving the Marks, the registrations and/or the goodwill.

GBA MASTER SERIES, INC.

Date: <u>2/(8/205</u> 5	By: Vonll J. J. J. J.
	Name: Donald E. Pinkston, Jr. Title: President
State of Kansas)) ss.	
County of Johnson)	
On this	ument, who acknowledged that he/she signed
Notar	y Public y

My Gommission Expires:

JANE A. HAYES

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires / 2/30/0 S

RECORDED: 09/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0933